445

445CT

CHARGEUSE COMPACTE
CATALOGUE DES PIECES

Référence de publication: 7-9731 FC

Lillustration peut montrer l'installation de I'équipement en option. BDO5A000

L'unité sera disponible en 01-2005.

Table des matieres

Informations générales

Section 2 - Moteur

Section 3 — Installation Carburant
Section 4 — Systeme Electrique
Section 5 — Voies/Direction
Section 6 — Groupe moto-propulseur
Section 7 — Freins

Section 8 — Systeme Hydraulique
Section 9 — Chéssis/Attachements
Index

Issued 11-2004 (Revised 05-2005)
Printed in U.S.A. ® Bur ® Book/Form Number 7-9162 FC
Copyright © 2005. CNH America LLC. All Rights Reserved.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+445+445CT+CHARGEUSE+COMPACTE+CATALOGUE+DES+PIECES+MANUAL+7

SECTION INDEX

02-01 RADIATEUR - CIRCUIT DE RECUPERATION DU LIQUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT
02-02 VENTILATEUR - COURROIE DU VENTILATEUR
02-03 ECHAPPEMENT

02-03A ECHAPPEMENT, ASPIRATEUR

02-04 FILTRE A AIR - MOTEUR

02-05 ELEMENT CHAUFFANT DE GRILLE

02-06 MOTEUR - THERMIQUE SUPPORT

02-06A REMPLISSAGE D"HUILE, MOTEUR

02-07 MOTEUR - CHAUFFE-BLOC

02-08 MOTEUR

02-09 BLOC CYLINDRES

02-10 BLOC CYLINDRES

02-11 POMPE A HUILE, CARTER

02-12 BLOC CYLINDRES - COUVERCLES

02-13 BLOC CYLINDRES - COUVERCLES

02-14 BLOC CYLINDRES - COUVERCLES

02-15 RENIFLARD - MOTEUR

02-16 CULASSE DE CYLINDRE

02-17 CACHE CULBUTEUR

02-18 CULASSE DE CYLINDRE - MECANISME DU DISTRIBUTEUR
02-19 COLLECTEURS

02-20 COLLECTEURS

02-21 VILEBREQUIN

02-22 PISTONS - BIELLES

02-23 PISTONS - BIELLES

02-24 VOLANT - MOTEUR

02-25 POULIE - VILEBREQUIN

02-26 ARBRE A CAMES

02-27 MOTEUR, HUILE

02-28 POMPE A HUILE - MOTEUR

02-29 FILTRE A HUILE - MOTEUR

02-30 FILTRE ET REFROIDISSEUR D"HUILE

02-31 POMPE A EAU

02-32 CIRCUIT DE REFROIDISSEMENT - MOTEUR
02-33 THERMOSTAT - REFROIDISSEMENT MOTEUR
02-34 POMPE A EAU - COMMANDE

02-35 COMMANDE DE VENTILATEUR

02-36 PRISE DE FORCE

02-37 MOTEUR - CROCHET DE LEVAGE



02-04 pl | 06/05

FILTRE A AIR - MOTEUR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
87041485 1 EPURATEUR (ASSEMBLE) Air Cleaner; Incl. 1 -5
1 87041842 1 FILTER A AIR Body
2 222425A1 1 ELEMENT Primary
3 222429A1 1 ELEMENT Secondary
4 440831A1 1 COUVERCLE DE FILTRE Incl. 4A
4A 86990981 1 DISPOSITIF DE FERMETURE Not lllustrated
Separately
5 A184597 1 CLAPET
6 87038358 1 PATTE FIXATION
6 257865A2 1 PATTE FIXATION Replaces 87038358
7 614-10020 3 VISM10x20
8 140045 3 RONDELLE FREIN
9 322358 2 RONDELLE FREIN
10 43127 2 BOULON M8 x 25
11 87037274 1 FLEXIBLE
12 86625033 2 BRIDE Type F, #56
13 L17985 1 RACCORD
14 87037275 1 FLEXIBLE
15 86625021 2 COLLIER Type F, #12

445  445CT




02-08 pl | 04/05
MOTEUR
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 87328612 1 MOTEUR Four Cylinder Engine; Replaces

87039465; Without Alternator; Includes Parts On
Figures 02-08 - 02-37, 03-03 - 03-10

445  445CT




02-13 pl | 11/04

BLOC CYLINDRES - COUVERCLES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4897026 1 COUVERCLE Front

2 4899078 5 VIS Flange, M8 x 45

3 4899063 8 VIS Flange, M8 x 30

4 4890832 1 JOINT

5 4891209 2 PION

445  445CT




02-18 pl

11/04

CULASSE DE CYLINDRE - MECANISME DU DISTRIBUTEUR

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4895195 4  CULBUTEUR Incl. Ref 5 -12
2 4895361 8 TIGE DE CULBUTEUR

3 2852866 4 VIS

4 4892860 4 VIS With Washer, M12 x 183
5 4895363 2 ANNEAU

6 4895364 2 RONDELLE

7 4895196 1 CULBUTEUR Incl. Ref 8 - 10
8 4895365 2 ENTRETOISE

9 4895198 2 ECROU

10 4895199 2 VIS

11 4895200 1 CULBUTEUR Incl. Ref 8 - 10
12 4895204 1 SUPPORT

445  445CT




02-23 pl | 06/05

PISTONS - BIELLES

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 1931220 3 KIT DE PISTONS & SEGMENT Service for 4897933
Used In Production

2 4892712 1 AXE DE PISTON

3 4892713 2 JONC D'ARRET

1931214 KIT SEGMENTS DE PISTON Incl. Ref 4, Service for

2830198, 2852982 Used In Production

4 NSS 3 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Ring, Piston

4 NSS 3 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Ring, Piston Std.

4 2852037 4 SEGMENT RACLEUR Std.

445  445CT




02-28

pl

11/04

POMPE A HUILE - MOTEUR

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 4897480
2 4899090

1 POMPE A HUILE
4 VIS Hex, M8 x 30

445  445CT




02-33 pl 11/04
THERMOSTAT - REFROIDISSEMENT MOTEUR
REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4899019 1 VIS Flange
1 4895295 2 VIS Flange
2 2852153 1 COUDE
3 2852242 1 ANNEAU DE LEVAGE
4 2852154 1 JOINT
5 2852159 1 THERMOSTAT




SECTION INDEX

03-01
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
03-06
03-07
03-08
03-09
03-10

CONDUITES D"ESSENCE
COMMANDES - PAPILLON DES GAZ
POMPE DINJECTION

SYSTEME D"INJECTION

SYSTEME D"INJECTION

SYSTEME D"INJECTION

FILTRE COMBUSTIBLE

POMPE D"ALIMENTATION
SYSTEME D"INJECTION

SYSTEME D"INJECTION



03-05 pl

11/04

SYSTEME D'INJECTION

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4894774 1 PIGNON CONDUIT

2 2831123 1 JOINT

3 2852294 2 GOUJON

4 4899003 2 ECROU Flange, M8

5 2852059 1 TUYAU RIGIDE

6 4893518 1 RACCORD8x1

7 4896770 1 RACCORD10x1

8 2852057 1 JOINT

9 2852091 1 VISM8x31

10 REF 1 NOTICE INJECTION PUMP; See Figure 03-03

445  445CT




03-10

pl

11/04

SYSTEME D'INJECTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4895244 4 VIS CREUSE
2 4895305 4 JOINT
3 2852113 1 TUBE (ASSEMBLE) Tube, Rigid
4 2852521 1 ATTACHE A RESSORT
2852093 1 BOUCHON Incl. Plug And O-Ring; Not lllustrated
2852094 1 BOUCHON
2852503 1 JOINT THORIQUE
445  445CT




04-04 pl

01/05

BATTERIE - CABLES

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 87403835 1 BATTERIE HUMIDE 12V

2 221592A1 1 TIGE

3 86512443 1 VISM8x35

4 86505868 1 CONTRE-ECROU M8

5 87033046 1 CABLE Positive

7 338030A1 1 CABLE (ASSEMBLE) Negative
8 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Bolt
9 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Nut, Lock
10 H434289 1 COLLIER-DE-FIXATION

11 120103 1 VISM8x16

12 229197A1 1 ECROU M8

12A 515-22270 1 COLLIER 1-1/16 ID

13 43260 1 VISM12x30;10.9

14 86625256 1 RONDELLE 13,5x 28 x 4 mm

15 515-24349 1 BRIDE1-3/81D

16 895-11010 2 RONDELLE 11 x20 x 2 mm

17 120069 1 BOULON M10 x 50

18 D120679 1 COLLIER

19 86512554 1 CONTRE-ECROU M10

20 D120614 1 COLLIER

445  445CT




04-10

pl

01/05

MONTAGE DE COMMANDE - VERROU, COMMANDE DE CHARGEUSE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87042143 1 CONTACTEUR Rocker; Loader Lock; If Used
2 373296A2 1 FAISCEAU Loader Lock; If Used

3 410699A1 1 PATTE FIXATION

4 840-1516 1 VISM5x16;4,8

445

445CT




04-15 pl | 06/05

COMMANDES, POIGNEE DROITE - POIGNEE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
HANDLE WITHOUT SWITCHES
87424016 1 POIGNEE Control; No Switches; Incl. 1 - 4;
Replaced By 87458322, See Figure 04-15A
1 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount
2 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate
3 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip
4 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set
HANDLE WITH HORN
87424017 POIGNEE Horn; Incl. 5 - 10; Replaced By 87458323,
See Figure 04-15A
5 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount
6 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate
7 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip
8 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set
9 87427729 1 CONTACTEUR Horn
10 253294A1 1 CONNECTEUR
HANDLE WITH HORN, RIDE CONTROL
87424019 1 POIGNEE Horn, Ride Control; Incl. 11 - 18;
Replaced By 87458324, See Figure 04-15A
11 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount
12 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate
13 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip
14 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set
15 87427729 1 CONTACTEUR Horn
16 87427352 1 CONTACTEUR Trigger; On/Off; Ride Control
17 256341A1 1 CONNECTEUR
18 253294A1 1 CONNECTEUR
HANDLE WITH HORN, RIDE CONTROL, FRONT
ELECTRIC
87424695 1 POIGNEE Horn, Ride Control; Front Electric; Incl.
19 - 31; Replaced By 87458325, See Figure 04-15A
19 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount
20 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate
21 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip
22 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set
23 87427729 1 CONTACTEUR Horn

445




04-16 p2 | 01/05

COMMANDES, POIGNEE GAUCHE - POIGNEE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

20 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount

21 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate

22 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip

23 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set

24 87440118 1 CONTACTEUR Hydraulic Attachment

25 87427353 1 CONTACTEUR Rocker; Turn Signal

26 256342A1 1 CONNECTEUR

27 256344A1 1 CONNECTEUR

28 256341A1 1 CONNECTEUR
HANDLE WITH HYDRAULIC ATTACHMENT,
TURN SIGNAL, TWO SPEED SWITCH

87440092 1 POIGNEE With Hydraulic Attachment, Turn Signal,

Two Speed:; Incl. 29 - 38; Replaced By 87458329,
See Figure 04-16A

29 87426999 1 ADAPTEUR Mount

30 86837247 2 VIS 4-40 UNC-2A 1.25 in long; Faceplate

31 87427350 2 VIS 10-32 UNF-2A 5/16 in long; Grip

32 87034502 2 VIS M5 x 0.8; Cone Point Set

33 87440118 1 CONTACTEUR Hydraulic Attachment

34 87427353 1 CONTACTEUR Rocker; Turn Signal

35 87427352 1 CONTACTEUR Trigger; On/Off, Two Speed

36 256341A1 1 CONNECTEUR

37 256342A1 1 CONNECTEUR

38 256344A1 1 CONNECTEUR

445




04-19 pl | 03/04

SUPPORT - ECLAIRAGE, PLAQUE D’IMMATRICULATION (EUROPE)

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 120229A1 1 FEU Assembly; License Plate; See Figure 04-22
2 297099A1 1 PLAQUE (ASSEMBLEE)

3 614-6014 2 BOULONMS6x14;8.8

4 43140 1 VISM10x30

5 832-41306 2 ECROU M6

6 832-41310 1 ECROUM10

7 895-11010 1 RONDELLE 11 x 20 x 2 mm

445




04-24 pl

04/05

FEU DE STOP (EUROPE)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 401206A3 2 PATTE FIXATION Light Switch
2 492-11025 4 RONDELLE FREIN 1/4"

3 H435820 2 CONTACTEUR Neutral Start
4 H435814 2 CAVALIER Switch Mounting

5 193-1003 4 ECROU #6

6 373546A1 1 FAISCEAU Brake Light

7 118331 3  SANGLE

8 388457A1 1 RELAIS Time Delay

9 614-10025 2 BOULONM10x 25

10 832-41410 2 ECROUM10

11 614-6012 4 BOULON M6x 12

445




06-02 pl

06/05

REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE - SUPPORT (GRAND DEBIT)

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 7770 7 ECROU 1/4

2 413-48 3 BOULON1/4x1/2

3 270184 1 GOUPILLE D'ARRET

4 434-48 5 BOULON TETE BOMBEE 1/4 x 1/2
5 322358 8 RONDELLE FREIN

6 87019622 1 CHARNIERE

7 87025876 1 LOQUET

8 87037881 1 REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE

9 87422600 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) High Flow Oil Cooler
10 87415778 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE)

11 87436935 2 TE16MJ x 12MJ x 10MJ

12 87422599 1 TE

445  445CT




06-05 pl | 04/05

SYSTEME HYDROSTATIQUE - POMPE, ASPIRATION ET REFOULEMENT (445CT)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 REF 1 NOTICE See Figure 06-05B
2 87424266 1 INDICATEUR DE NIVEAU
3 144120 1 COUDE90-12
4 87437433 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) Cooler To Tank
4 87460904 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) Cooler To Tank; 687 mm
(27 in) If Used
5 87038696 1 COUDE90,1x3/4
6 9790547 1 RACCORDA3VOIES1x1x1
7 9615396 1 COUDE90,1x3/4
8 9827902 1 BRIDE 25.4 mm 3/8 in Bolt
9 189310A1 1 CREPINE Suction Line
10 217-137 1 COURBE 90 deg; 1.25 ID x 1.25 NPTF
11 87458870 1 FLEXIBLE 1612 mm (63.46 in); If Used
11 87014038 1 FLEXIBLE 1332 (52.44 in); If Used
12 87418259 1 RACCORD 90
13 514920 1 BRIDE
14 87015461 1 FLEXIBLE
15 87039085 2 COLLIER 2in
16 87437497 1 TUYAUTERIE Cooler In
17 378970 1 RACCORD Incl. 18
18 167268 1 JOINT THORIQUE 16-1
19 REF 1 NOTICE See Figure 06-08
20 87043501 1 POMPE Tandem Pump, Order Components; Incl.
87043502 Pump, 87024695 Gear Pump, 87013729
O-Ring
87043502 1 POMPE See Figure 06-10 - 06-15
87024695 1 POMPE See Figure 06-16
87013729 1 JOINT THORIQUE
21 87437352 1 TUYAUTERIE Case Drain
22 412087 4 BOULON M12 x 45
23 86625256 8 RONDELLE 13.5x28 x4 mm
24 86507102 1 RACCORD 10-12; Incl. 25
25 167266 1 JOINT THORIQUE 12-1, 3/4 in Tube
26 87020365 1 SUPPORT (ASSEMBLE)
27 268277 1 COUDE 90, -16; Incl. 28
28 167268 1 JOINT THORIQUE 16-1

445CT




06-06

pl

11/04

SYSTEME HYDROSTATIQUE - DEUX VITESSES

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 218-5057 3 RACCORD 9/16 fl x Or, Incl. 2

2 237-6006 1 JOINT THORIQUE 15/32 ID x 5/64

3 218-593 1 TE9/16 flx fl x fl

4 814-8100 2 BOULON M8 x 100

5 87413937 2 TUYAUTERIE

6 87015944 1 TUYAUTERIE

7 87035452 2 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE Two Speed; See Figure
06-21 - 06-23

8 87429625 1 SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE Two Speed; See Figure

06-07

445




0o0-10 p2 05/05

POMPES DOUBLES
REF PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
25 237-6010 1 JOINT TORIQUE 3/4 ID x 3/32; Included in

140008A1 Seal Kit
26 H407767 1 POCHETTE Shim
27 244898A1 1 RESSORT
28 V38371 1 SOUPAPE Charge Relief
29 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Plug

445  445CT




06-13 pl | 05/05

POMPES DOUBLES
REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
REF NOTICE Rear Pump
87043502 1 POMPE Incl. 1 - 21; Incl. Parts On Figure 06-10 -
06-15
1 402365A1 1 CARTER
H436101 2 CLAPETIncl.2-5
2 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Plug
3 237-6012 1 JOINT TORIQUE 59/64 ID x 7/64; Included in
140008A1 Seal Kit
4 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Valve, Relief
5 86993468 1 RESSORT
6 F23137 1 BOUCHON
7 86993479 2 BOUCHON
7A 86993480 1 COUDE 90 deg
7B 86993467 1 CHAPEAU
140008A1 1 JEU JOINTS ETANCHEITE Overhaul Seal And
Gasket Kit; Incl. (10) Rings, (4) Bearings, (20)
0-Rings, (6) Gaskets, (2) Seals; Incl. Ref 3, 10, 15,
16
8 218-5155 2 BOUCHON 9/16 Or; Incl. 9
9 237-6006 1 JOINT THORIQUE 15/32 ID x 5/64
10 238-6116 2 JOINT TORIQUE Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
11 166-89 1 BOULON
12 K608432 1 GOUJON
13 425-108 1 ECROUDb/16x1;8
15 86993475 1 JOINT THORIQUE Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
16 S99877 1 ANNEAU Included in 140008A1 Seal Kit
17 87039612 1 VALVE BY-PASS Incl. Ref 15, 16
18 218-5212 2 BOUCHON Incl. 19
19 237-6012 1 JOINT TORIQUE 59/64 ID x 7/64
20 218-5153 1 BOUCHON 7/16 Or; Incl. 26
21 237-6004 1 JOINT TORIQUE 23/64 ID x 5/64

445  445CT




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+445+445CT+CHARGEUSE+COMPACTE+CATALOGUE+DES+PIECES+MANUAL+7

0o-16 pl 02/05
POMPE A ENGRENAGE
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
87024695 1 POMPE Incl. 1 - 8; Models Without High Flow
1 87042214 1 POCHETTE Seal; Component Parts Not Serviced
Separately
2 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Cover
3 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Plate, Gear
4 NSS 2 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Pin, Dowel
5 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Shaft, Drve
6 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Shatt, Idler
7 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Cover
8 NSS 8 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Screw

445  445CT




06-20A pl

06/05

TRANSMISSION FINALE (445CT)

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87459919 1 CHASSIS Right Hand; Replaces 87447238

2 87459918 1 CHASSIS Left Hand; Replaces 87447237

3 87303344 24 BOULON Hex, M14 x 85, 10.9

4 87016615 24 RONDELLE 15.5 x 28 x 3 mm

5 86508624 12 VIS M16 x 45

6 87447229 2 GALET TENDEUR 350 mm, Front

7 87460026 4 VIS

8 87461520 2 MACHOIRE Front Idler; Replaces 87450911

9 87458724 2 VERIN Replaces 87447231

10 87460888 2 ROUE DENTEE 17 Tooth - 86 Pitch; Replaces
87447232

11 86512498 16 ECROU M16

12 87448727 2 PLAQUE Cover

13 87029930 4 VIS 5/16 x .62

14 374835 16 VIS M16 x 40

15 86639326 28 RONDELLE 17.5x 34 x5 mm

16 87447228 8 GALET (ASSEMBLE)

17 9512573 4 VIS M20 x 40

18 86629891 4 RONDELLE 20 x 41 x 5 mm

19 87447230 2 GALET TENDEUR 290 mm, Rear

20 87303345 16 VIS M16 x 40

21 87459925 1 PLAQUETTE Left Rear Cover

22 87459923 1 PLAQUETTE Right Rear Cover

23 120112 8 VIS M10x 40

24 86512554 4  CONTRE-ECROU M10

25 86639325 12 RONDELLE 11 x 24 x 3 mm

445




00-25 pl 03/04

ESSIEU
REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

339431A2 4 ESSIEUIncl.1-8
1 339429A2 1 MOYEU

339428A3 1 ESSIEUIncl.2-4
2 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Shaft, Axle
3 175762A1 1 PROTECTEUR
4 191048A2 8 GOUJON M16
5 341841A2 1 JOINT
6 227488A1 2 CONE DE ROULEMENT
7 227489A1 2 ROULEMENT A ROULEAU
8 197804A1 1 RONDELLE

NSS X NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Grease; Not lllustrated

445




SECTION INDEX

08-01 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE

08-02 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - GODET DE LA CHARGEUSE

08-03 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - MISE A NIVEAU AUTOMATIQUE

08-04 DISTRIBUTEUR DE MISE A NIVEAU

08-05 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - CIRCUIT AUXILIAIRE

08-06 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - SYSTEME ANTI-TANGAGE

08-07 SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - SYSTEME DE RACCORDEMENT

08-08 COMMANDE DE DISTRIBUTEUR - GRAND DEBIT

08-09 COMMANDE DE DISTRIBUTEUR - CHARGEUSE

08-10 COMMANDE DE DISTRIBUTEUR - CHARGEUSE

08-11 VERIN - RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE

08-12 VERIN - GODET DE LA CHARGEUSE

08-13 OUTILS HYDRAULIQUES - GRAND DEBIT, A ENGRENAGE

08-14 OUTILS HYDRAULIQUES - GRAND DEBIT, ACCUMULATEUR

08-15 OUTILS HYDRAULIQUES - GRAND DEBIT, ASPIRATION ET REFOULEMENT
08-16 OUTILS HYDRAULIQUES - GRAND DEBIT, DISTRIBUTEUR DE COMMANDE
08-17 CIRCUIT AUXILIAIRE AVANT SECONDAIRE

08-18 CIRCUIT AUXILIAIRE AVANT SECONDAIRE - DISTRIBUTEUR

08-19 CIRCUIT AUXILIAIRE AVANT SECONDAIRE

08-20 COMMANDE DE DISTRIBUTEUR - GRAND DEBIT



08-03 pl

06/05

SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - MISE A NIVEAU AUTOMATIQUE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 218-5066 1 CONNECTEUR 7/8 fl x 3/4 Or; Incl. 2
2 237-6008 1 JOINT THORIQUE 41/64 ID x 3/32
3 218-5059 2 RACCORD 3/4 1l x Or; Incl. 4

4 237-6008 1 JOINT THORIQUE 41/64 ID x 3/32
5 218-5117 1 RACCORD 5/8 x 1/2; Incl. 6

6 237-6008 1 JOINT THORIQUE 5/8 OD Tube

7 280126A2 1 VALVE Self Level; See Figure 08-04
8 294650A1 1 VALVE Relief

9 218-5106 1 RACCORD 3/4 fl x agj Or; Incl. 10
10 237-6008 1 JOINT THORIQUE 5/8 OD Tube
11 218-5125 1 COUDE 90 deg; Incl. 12

12 237-6010 1 JOINT TORIQUE 1/2 OD Tube

13 218-5217 1 TED5/8x1/2x5/8

14 238-6014 1 JOINT TORIQUE 1/2 ID x 1/16

15 218-586 1 RACCORD 1/2 x5/8 x 5/8

16 87407258 1 TUYAUTERIE Bucket Rod

17 87407253 1 TUYAUTERIE Bucket Base

18 87435920 1 TUYAUTERIE Valve Out

19 87435921 1 TUYAUTERIE Valve In

20 86624185 2 RONDELLE9x16x 1.6 mm

21 814-8035 2 BOULON M8x 35;8.8

22 229197A1 2 ECROUM8x1.25

445  445CT




08-07 p2 | 06/05

SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - SYSTEME DE RACCORDEMENT

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

30 87029931 1 VIS5/16-18 x 1 Hex

31 86513015 1 RACCORD Tee -8 37-37SW

31A 218-786 1 MANCHON, REDUCTION 1/2 x 3/8

32 218-5057 3 RACCORD Incl. 33

33 237-6006 1 JOINT THORIQUE 15/32 ID x 5/64

34 87437474 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) 1150 mm (45-9/32 in);
Coupler Return; Remove Cap From Tube Fitting On
Case Drain Line To Install

35 118331 7 SANGLE

36 86637976 1 COLLIER 19 mm

445  445CT




08-12 pl

03/04

VERIN - GODET DE LA CHARGEUSE

REF PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
259694A3 2 VERIN 63.5 ID x 525 mm strk; Loader Bucket; Incl.

1-17

1 304201A1 1 TUBEDE VERIN Incl. 2

2 141005A1 2 BAGUE

3 182553A1 1 TIGE DE VERIN 32 mm OD; Incl. 4

4 141005A1 2 BAGUE

5 319595A1 1 PALIER DE VERIN Packing

6 304202A1 1 PISTON-DE-VERIN

252828A3 1 JEU JOINTS ETANCHEITE Incl. 7 - 13

7 D95141 1 JOINT ANNULAIRE

8 1542873C1 1 COLIS Rod And Buffer Seal; Not Serviced
Separately; Order 252828A3

9 238-5228 1 JOINT TORIQUE 2-1/4 ID x 1/8

10 G109297 1 CONTRE-JOINT

11 (G102289 1 JOINT Piston

12 G100713 1 JOINT Loader

13 G100714 1 ANNEAU

15 86982435 1 BOULON SPECIAL Bolt And Washer Assy; 3/4 x
2-1/2

16 219-1 1 GRAISSEUR 1/8 PT x 21/32

445  445CT




08-17 pl | 02/05

CIRCUIT AUXILIAIRE AVANT SECONDAIRE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 87423833 1 PEDALE (ASSEMBLEE)

2 811-12055 1 VISM12x55

3 895-11012 2 RONDELLE

4 832-41412 1 ECROU M12

5 L14781 1 BAGUE

6 153928 1 OEIL

7 425-154 1 ECROU 1/4

8 87444164 1 TRINGLE Rod

9 87444160 1 FOURCHETTE 1/4

10 H32961 1 DISPOSITIF-TENSION

11 D131983 1 AXE

12 43130 1 VISM8x50

13 229197A1 2 ECROUMS8x1-1/4

14 86625263 3 RONDELLE9x20x 1.6 mm

15 87017348 1 SOUPAPE Secondary Auxiliary; See Figure 08-18
16 16044321 1 VISM8x55

17 218-5059 2 RACCORD 3/4fl x Or; Incl. 18

18 237-6008 1 JOINT THORIQUE 41/64 ID x 3/32
19 87429993 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE)

20 87456811 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) Secondary Auxiliary Inlet
21 144124 1 RACCORD Incl. 22

22 167269 1 JOINT THORIQUE 5/8 OD

23 87429992 1 FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE)

24 614-6025 1 BOULON M6 x 25

25 829-1406 1 ECROU

26 86588450 2 RONDELLE

27 129878A1 1 RACCORD Power Beyond; Incl. 29A - 29C
27A 9991976 1 JOINT THORIQUE 3/4 x 7/8

27B A52424 1 CONTRE-JOINT

27C 167266 1 JOINT THORIQUE 12-1, 3/4 Tube
28 218-1703 1 REDUCTEUR 5/8 x 3/4

445  445CT




09-01 pl | 04/05

CADRE - RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87415618 1 BRAS DE LEVAGE Frame; Incl. 2; Incl. Decals

2 141008A1 4 BAGUE

3 432327A1 1 MARCHE 476 mm (18-3/4 in) wide

3A 87422775 1 PLAQUE Upper Step

4 779-14819 2 VISSt8x19

5 86625263 5 RONDELLE 9x20x 1,6 mm

6 814-8016 3 VISM8x16

6A 814-8065 3 VISM8x65

7 229197A1 3 ECROU M8

7A 33847A 3 ENTRETOISE 1/4in

8 259694A3 2 VERIN 63.5 ID x 525 mm strk; Bucket Tilt; See
Figure 08-12

9 139089A1 4  AXE, GROS

10 814-10080 4 VISM10x 80

11 832-41410 4 ECROU M10

12 336187A1 2 VERIN 63,5 ID x 1049 mm strk; Loader Lift; See
Figure 08-11

13 254431A2 2 AXE, GROS Ear 4.52 mm thick

14 87302487 2 ENTRETOISE 1/2 x Pipe .406 in

15 627-12035 2 VISM12x35;10.9

16 86625256 2 RONDELLE 13,5x 28 x 4 mm

17 219-86 2 RACCORD 1/8 PT x 5/8; Grease

18 277133A3 1 BIELLE Right Hand; Incl. 19

19 141008A1 2 BAGUE

20 277132A2 1 BIELLE Left Hand; Incl. 22

21 141008A1 2 BAGUE

22 179637A1 2 AXE, GROS

23 219-1 2 GRAISSEUR 1/8 PT x 21/32

24 814-10110 2 BOULON M10x 110

25 895-11010 8 RONDELLE 11 x20x 2 mm

26 829-1410 4 ECROU M10; 10.9

27 199896A1 2 AXE, GROS

28 814-10090 2 BOULON M10x90

29 832-41410 2 ECROU M10

{87448094} 1 Loader Arm Kit; Order From Whole Goods; Incl. Ref

1 and Decals

445  445CT




09-05 p2

05/05

COUPLEUR HYDRAULIQUE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
35 103-1687 4 ANNEAU-D'ARRET No. 87

36 405721A1 2 MAILLON Bucket Lock

37 86512554 2 CONTRE-ECROU M10

38 120112 2 VISM10x40

39 140017 2 RONDELLE 11 x 20 x 2 mm

40 A30338 2 AXE

41 L78786 2 RETENEUR DE CABLE

445  445CT




09-07B pl | 04/05

FOURCHE A PALETTE
REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 239290A1 1 CREMAILLERE North American Only
2 351003A1 2 DENT A RESSORT 1070 mm, 42 Inch; If Used; Incl.
431453A1
431453A1 1 AXE A TETE Kit
3 259096A1 2 MARCHE
4 43140 6 VISM10x 30
5 825-51410 6 ECROU M1
6 283788A1 1 TAMIS North American Only
7 844-8020 8 BOULON M8 x 20
8 825-5148 8 ECROU M8; 8
9 334857A1 2 BRAS (ASSEMBLE) 1220 mm; 48 Inch; Heavy Duty
10 86574055 2 FOURCHE DE GODET 1220 mm; 48 Inch; Standard

445




09-10 pl | 06/05

CONSOLE, COMMANDE

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
426112A1 1 CONSOLE Left-Hand; Incl. 1 -5
426111A1 1 CONSOLE Right-Hand; Incl. 1 - 5

1 426110A1 1 CONSOLE Control

2 426109A1 1 COUVERCLE (ASSEMBLE)

3 260-1338 4 VISNo.6stx1/2

4 236536A1 1 VERROUILLAGE Latch, Console; Left Hand and

Right Hand

5 236535A1 1 CLIP

6 840-1516 4 VISM5x16;4,8

7 892-11005 4 RONDELLE FREIN

8 192654A2 2  SOUFFLET

9 314570A1 2 SUPPORT 9.52 mm Hole; Front; Console

10 86624182 4 RONDELLE 6,6 x 18 x 1,6 mm

11 614-6020 4  BOULON M6 x 20

12 87030526 2 VIS

13 D122634 2 ECROU

445  445CT




09-14 pl | 01/05

CAPOT

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 426787A1 1 TOLE DE FERMETURE Upper Rear; Gray
2 86585703 4 VISM8x20

3 895-15008 6 RONDELLE9x20x1,6mm

4 832-41308 4 ECROU M8

5 87433567 1 PLAQUE Hood Sheet

6 284138A1 1 BAGUE

7 86508568 4 BOULON M6 x 16

8 895-11006 4 RONDELLE 6,6 x 12 x 1,6 mm

9 400473A1 1 VERIN 38 mm strk; Hood

10 284794A1 1 ENTRETOISE

11 400471A1 1 AMORTISSEUR VIBRATION 76 mm strk; Hood
12 229197A1 2 ECROU M8

13 189609A1 4  GOUJON M8

14 832-41308 2 ECROU M8

15 302116A1 2 VISM10x50; 10.9

16 895-15010 8 RONDELLE 11 x 24 x 2 mm

17 86512554 2 CONTRE-ECROU M10

445  445CT




09-19 pl | 05/05

SUPPORT DU SIEGE - SUSPENSION

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 400681A1 1 SIEGE See Figure 09-19 - 09-22

2 249116A1 1 CEINTURE DE SECURITE 2in; Incl. 4

3 249117A1 1 CEINTURE DE SECURITE 3 in; North American
Only; Incl. 4

4 NSS 2 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Washer

5 43140 1 VISM10x30

6 86512554 2 CONTRE-ECROU M10

7 412151 1 BOULON M10x 55

8 302136A1 1 PLAQUE, GRANDE

9 259875A1 1 BARRE DE RENFORT

10 120100 4 VISM6x20

11 80120101 2 VISM6x30

12 86505868 4 CONTRE-ECROU M8

13 87439795 1 TAMPON Seat Noise Control

14 86505868 2 CONTRE-ECROU M8; 8

15 189609A1 2 GOUJON M8

16 254307A1 2 JONC

17 189787A2 1 AMORTISSEUR

18 348452A1 5 VIS 7,14 hole dia

19 348434A1 5 RONDELLE 7,14 ID x 44,5 OD

445  445CT




09-22 p2

11/04

SIEGE - SUSPENSION

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

21 NSS 4 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Bolt

22 NSS 2 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Nut

23 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Nut, Special
24 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Nut

25 NSS 1 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Setscrew
26 NSS 8 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Bolt, Special
27 NSS 4 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Spacer

28 NSS 4 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Bolt, Special
29 NSS 4 NON FOURNI SEPAREMENT Cap

30 291775A1 1 SOUFFLET

445  445CT




09-26 pl 06/05
ECRAN THERMIQUE
REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 426114A1 1 PROTECTION Heat; Tan
87040372 1 ISOLANT Insulator for Ref 1; Not lllustrated
2 895-15006 5 RONDELLE 6,6 x251,6 mm
3 87040139 1 SUPPORT
4 250705A2 1 BANDE 1650 mm
5 614-6025 4  BOULON M6 x 25
6 895-11006 4 RONDELLE6,6x12x 1,6 mm
7 87043693 1 PROTECTION
8 614-6020 2 BOULON M6 x 20
9 895-15006 2 RONDELLE 6,6 x25x 1,6 mm
10 833-40406 2 ECROU 6 mm
11 247118A1 1 BANDE
12 614-6025 4  BOULON M6 x 25
13 895-11006 4 RONDELLE 6,6 x12x 1,6 mm
14 832-41406 4 ECROU M6
15 348452A1 13 VIS 7,14 hole dia; Push-In
16 348434A1 5 RONDELLE 7,14 ID x 44,5 OD
17 614-6016 5 BOULON M6 x 16
18 832-46406 5 ECROU M6

445  445CT




09-31 pl | 04/05

VITRES - LATERAL SUPERIEUR

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 86546084 8 VIS M5 x 35; If Used
1 86585710 8 VIS M5 x 25; If Used, Used With Additional Washer
103777A1
103777A1 8 RONDELLE Sealing
2 86511826 8 VISM5x16
3 87035253 24 COUVERCLE
4 87035254 24 RETENEUR
5 87035318 2 JOINT
6 840-1616 8 VISM6x16
7 87458068 1 FENETRE (ASSEMBLEE) Right Hand Interior
8 87037335 1 FENETRE (ASSEMBLEE) Right Hand Exterior
9 87458067 1 FENETRE (ASSEMBLEE) Left Hand Interior
10 87037337 1 FENETRE (ASSEMBLEE) Left Hand Exterior
11 239916A1 1 FENETRE Top
12 240657A1 1 JOINT 1310 mm (51-5/8 in); Cut From 382086A1
13 E99641 2 CHAPEAU
14 840-1520 2 VISM5x20
15 103777A1 1 RONDELLE
353-400 2 BOUCHON Models With Top Window

445  445CT




09-35 pl | 02/05

CHAUFFAGE ET AIR CONDITIONNE - MONTAGE DU RESERVOIR DESHYDRATEUR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87023391 1 SOUPAPE Water

2 87441937 1 SOUPAPE Heater Hose Ball

3 229197A1 2 ECROU

4 614-8016 2 VISM8x16

5 86619800 6 ECROUM6x1

6 844-6020 6 BOULON M6 x 20

7 87457331 1 FAISCEAU HVAC

8 87439472 1 PATTE FIXATION Water Valve And Dryer

9 86625515 1 PRESSOSTAT AC

10 87437501 1 PATTE FIXATION Receiver Dryer

11 86625481 1 RECEVEUR-DESHYDRAT.

12 87445909 1 FAISCEAU Pressure Switch

13 86500940 3 VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE 10 x .750

14 87445255 1 CONTACTEUR AC

15 87439636 1 COMMANDE HVAC; Incl. 15A - 15G, Components
Not lllustrated Separately

15A 87440102 1 ARMOIRE Head Assy

15B 87440104 1 FAISCEAU HVAC Controls

15C 87440105 1 DECALCOMANIE Heater Controls

15D 87440108 2 POMMEAU HVAC Control

15E 86729669 1 COMM. VENTILATEUR Blower

15F 86729675 1 POTENTIOMETRE

15G 87440262 1 AMPOULE HVAC Control

16 895-15008 2 RONDELLE9x21x25

17 515-23254 1 COLLIER 25.4 mm

18 642560 2 RACCORD 5/8 ID x 3/8 NPTF

445  445CT




09-39 pl

11/04

CHAUFFAGE - SUPPORT

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 87029159 1 CHAUFFAGE (ASSEMBLE) See Figure 09-41
2 87036373 1 JOINT Lower Side

3 87029784 1 PATTE FIXATION

4 414635A1 4  COUVERCLE 25.4 mm Dia, Lexan
5 87450833 2 RUBAN ADHESIF Seal

6 373316A1 2 JOINT-DE-GLACE

7 87036359 2 TAMPON

8 281032 5 VIS.25x.75

9 87016587 5 RONDELLE .266 x .625 x .049 in
10 87029162 1 GARNITURE See Figure 09-37
11 87029785 2 PATTE FIXATION

12 87436246 2 INSERT FILETE

13 87015284 4 RONDELLE 9x21x25mm

14 43234 2  VISM8x25

15 87035709 1 SUPPORT Window

16 87035708 1 SUPPORT Window

17 373200A2 1 VITRE

18 373315A1 2 JOINT-DE-GLACE Top Edge

19 87439846 1 GARANT Trim ROPS Rear

20 87438318 1 SUPPORT Headliner Front

21 D143242 2 BOUCHON Push In

445  445CT




09-42A pl

03/05

AUTOCOLLANTS (445CT)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87459049 2 DECALCOMANIE 445CT

2 87459428 1 DECALCOMANIE Operating Capacity
3 87459430 1 DECALCOMANIE Lock/Unlock

4 87459431 1 DECALCOMANIE Lubrication

445CT




09-46 pl

11/04

AUTOCOLLANTS - DANOIS, NEERLANDAIS, FINNOIS

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REF NOTICE DANISH
1 297363A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
2 297391A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
3 175492A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Caution, Always Inspect
4 297377A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Warning, Tip Hazard
5 256455A1 1 ADHESIF Warning, Ride Control
6 256466A1 1 ADHESIF Warning, Accumulator
7 182609A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Do Not Operate

REF NOTICE DUTCH
1 297364A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
2 297392A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
3 175493A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Caution, Always Inspect
4 297378A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Warning, Tip Hazard
5 256463A1 1 ADHESIF Warning, Ride Control
6 256474A1 1 ADHESIF Warning, Accumulator
7 182596A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Do Not Operate

REF NOTICE FINNISH
1 297365A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
2 297393A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Danger, Crush Hazard
3 297409A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Caution, Always Inspect
4 297379A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Warning, Tip Hazard
5 256461A1 1 DECALCOMANIE Warning, Ride Control
6 256472A1 1 ADHESIF Warning, Accumulator
7 197380A1 1 ETIQUETTE Do Not Operate

445  445CT




09-16A

pl

06/05

TAPIS DE PLANCHER

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87461561

1 TAPIS DE PLANCHER Rubber; Molded Foot Rests

445  445CT




INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence  Ref. Number Figure Sequence  Ref.
76344 06-05A 3 825-5148 09-07B 8
76349 06-05 34 09-23 14
08-20 5 827-10050 02-03 5
76350 06-05A 33 827-10130 09-34 8
06-05B 2 827-12045 06-09 4
7770 02-01 8 827-12070 09-25 10
02-05 1 827-12080 02-06 4
06-02 1 827-16070 06-04A 2
779-14613 09-29 20 827695C1 09-25 16
779-14819 09-01 4 829-1406 04-20 5
800-1124 09-04 6 08-17 25
80120101 09-18 10 829-1410 04-23 2
09-19 11 06-01 3
805-12060 03-02 4 09-01 26
80681 02-05 3 09-03 10
09-34 09-12 17
80684 02-05 4 09-23 20
80701 02-05 5 829-1412 09-06A 15
80710 09-04 23 829-2410 09-34 6
09-05 17 832-10406 09-28 7
09-05 20 09-36 10
8093882 02-22 4 832-10412 09-04 7
811-12035 09-06 10 832-10416 02-06 6
09-06A 13 832-41306 04-19 5
09-07 15 832-41308 04-21 12
09-07 8 09-02 12
811-12055 08-17 2 09-14 14
09-13 7 09-14 4
811-16050 09-17 7 832-41310 04-19 6
811-8020 09-15 8 09-04 21
09-36 1 832-41320 09-17 5
811-8025 03-02 13 832-41406 04-11 7
814-10040 02-06 13 08-07 15
06-09 10 08-16 12
814-10050 08-01 17 09-13 20
08-02 10 09-15 7
08-19 5 09-26 14
814-10060 09-25 21 832-41408 02-03 13
09-25 25 03-02 15
814-10070 02-02 4 04-23 7
09-25 17 07-01 19
09-25 24 08-02 33
814-10080 09-01 10 08-05 13
814-10090 09-01 28 09-15 11
09-03 5 09-18 11
814-10100 09-03 9 09-23 11
814-10110 04-22 2 832-41410 04-24 10
09-01 24 08-01 14
814-16090 02-06 5 08-02 8
02-06 7 09-01 11
814-5035 09-33 6 09-01 29
814-6030 03-02 10 09-03 6
814-6035 09-15 5 09-25 19
814-6045 06-04 27 09-25 27
814-6080 08-07 13 832-41412 08-17 4
814-8016 09-01 6 09-13 12
814-8035 08-03 21 09-24 3
814-8045 08-02 16 09-25 14
08-05 5 832-41416 06-04A 4
08-15 15 09-17 6
09-36 29 832-46406 09-26 18
09-40 6 833-40008 06-04 14
814-8060 07-01 15 833-40406 09-26 10
08-02 19 838-51040 09-02 13
08-02 25 840-1516 04-09 3
814-8065 09-01 6A 04-10 4
814-8070 08-06 10 09-10 6
08-19 13 840-1520 09-31 14
814-8100 06-06 4 840-1616 09-31 6
82017872 02-05 11 840-1640 09-30 10
824-1408 09-33 42 84015292 06-01 10
825-1408 09-36 32 84015293 04-07 10
825-1412 04-07 844-12045 08-13 20
09-06 12 844-6020 09-35 6
825-2408 09-33 4 844-8020 09-07B 7
825-51410 09-07B 5 844-8045 09-28 23
825-51412 09-07 16 845-6016 09-11 10
09-07 9 845-6020 09-11 11
825-5146 04-21 13 09-12 40
04-22 10 84570 06-05 32
09-12 41 08-05 1
09-29 7 84674 02-03A 5

Page I-10




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+445+445CT+CHARGEUSE+COMPACTE+CATALOGUE+DES+PIECES+MANUAL+7

